02-20-2002



5.1309

Q66814

1 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		VER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
*(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	101986409	-~ LY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
		: Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	(P E vo.) 2	. Name and address of receivi	ng party(ies):
Takefumi YAMAMOTO; and Teruz		NIPPON PAINT CO., LTD.	
(-2, Oyodokita 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi,	
\	700	Sia-ku, Osaka-siii, DSAKA 531-8511 JAPAN	
	STENT & TRAUGH		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🗹 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name		
☐ Other			
Evanution Data: Navanhar 20, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) a	uttached? □ Yes ☑ No
Execution Date: November 29, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent nu		Auditional name(s) & address(es) a	mached: Li res Li No
If this document is being filed toge	, .	n, the execution date of the apr	olication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/983,601		2. 1 4.04.0 1.04.0)	
	 Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whor		. Total number of applications	s and patents involved:
concerning document should be ma	niled:		1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N. Suite 800	.W.		any underpayment in connection Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		☐ Authorized to be charged	
	<u> </u>	Deposit account number:	4
		1	9-4880
	BO NOW YOU		s page if paying by deposit account)
0.544	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	1. 6 1. 6		me attacked come is a time come of the
To the best of my knowledge and be original document.	etief, the foregoing inform	anon is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of the
Jaseal & Duckb	Ø.		Eshman, 12, 2002
Totanh I Ruch I	Reg. No. 20	5 577	February 13, 2002 Date
poseph structure.	_		
		ver sheet, attachments, and doc	
Mail docu		th required cover sheet inform Patents & Trademarks	mation to:
_		Assignment	
	Washingto	on, D.C. 20231	
19/2002 LMUELLER 00000284 09983601	\		

01 FC:581

Assignment

* ************************************			
Whereas, I/We, Takefumi YAMAMOTO of 12-12-307, Aobaokaminami, Suita-shi,			
OSAKA 565-0802 JAPAN; and Teruzo TOI of 13-7, Taishi 3-chome, Ojicho, Kitakatsuragi-gun,			
NARA 636-0023 JAPAN, respectively, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain			
improvements in METHOD OF FORMING MULTILAYER COATING FILMS AND			
MULTILAYER COATING FILMS and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United			
States of America therefor on; and			
Whereas, NIPPON PAINT CO., LTD., 1-2, Oyodokita 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi,			
OSAKA 531-8511 JAPAN (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the			
application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor,			
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,			
I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named			
assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the			
invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority			
under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue			
any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its			
successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed			
necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to			
do so by the assignee.			
I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100			
Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses			
(Application number $09/983,601$ and Confirmation number 1363 , filed			
October 25, 2001) the filing date and application number of said application when			
known.			
Date: NOV. 29. 2001 Takefumi YAMAMOTO S/Takefumi YAMAMOTO Date: NOV. 29. 2001 Temzo TOI S/Teruzo TOI			
s/Takefumi YAMAMOTO Date: NOV. 2 9. 2001 Total TO I			
Date: NOV. 2 9. 2001 Teruzo TOI			
S/TERIZO TOT			

RECORDED: 02/13/2002

PATENT REEL: 012577 FRAME: 0204